

Project: 2022 SIDEWALK REPAIRS - PHASE 2  
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JAN CLARY	Bid Estimate: \$ 475,000.00	D & K Bidder: Construction 405 E. 12th	Supreme Bidder: Concrete, LLC 5812 W. Pine	Mulder Concrete, Bidder: Inc. 1674 Jefferson	Big AI's Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 4304 S. Vista
Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE	Budget: \$ 475,000.00	Address: Street, #112 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Ridge Dr. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue	Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 03/24/22	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: George, IA 51237	City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.4000.1189	Phone No.: 605.370.7797	Phone No.: 712.470.3380	Phone No.: 605.941.3984
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	4722.0	\$ 5.75	\$ 27,151.50	\$13.00	\$61,386.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 66,108.00	\$18.00	\$84,996.00		
2	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	10.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$24.75	\$247.50		
3	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	326.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 978.00	\$1.00	\$326.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 978.00	\$1.10	\$358.60		
4	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC.	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$12,557.00	\$12,557.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$13,812.70	\$13,812.70		
5	634.0285	TYPE III BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	8.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00	\$55.00	\$440.00		
6	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	4.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00		
7	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	33400.0	\$ 7.00	\$ 233,800.00	\$6.50	\$217,100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 233,800.00	\$8.50	\$283,900.00		
8	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	9100.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$8.50	\$77,350.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 77,350.00	\$11.00	\$100,100.00		
9	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS CRVD OR STD	SF	32.0	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$110.00	\$3,520.00		
10	999.8000	ROOT GRINDING	EA	76.0	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$40.00	\$3,040.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$125.00	\$9,500.00		
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>							<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 354,309.50</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 375,789.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 394,006.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 499,074.80</b>